## MANUFACTURER'S DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Declaration: The product is in conformity with Directive 2004/108/EC of 15 December 2004 on the

harmonization of the laws of Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility and

repealing Directive 89/336/EEC

Manufacturer: Hoaglund Engineering, LLC

11125 Park Blvd. STE 104-316

Seminole, FL 33772 USA

Product Identification: Model H100USB-M

Device Name: PowerXpress Plus with USB HART Modem

## Standards Used:

EN 61326-1:2013 - Electrical Equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use

- EN 61000-4-2:2009 Electromagnetic Compatibility
- EN 61000-4-3:2006, inc. A1:2008 & A2:2010 Electromagnetic Compatibility
- EN 61000-4-4:2004, inc. A1:2010 Electromagnetic Compatibility
- EN 61000-4-5:2006 Electromagnetic Compatibility
- EN 61000-4-6:2009 Electromagnetic Compatibility
- EN 61000-4-8:1993, inc. A1:2001 Electromagnetic Compatibility
- EN 61000-4-11:2004 Electromagnetic Compatibility

EN 55011:2009, inc. A1:2010 - Limits and methods of measurement of radio disturbance characteristics EN 61000-3-2:2006, inc. A1:2009 & A2:2009 - Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) (IEC 61000-3-2:2005) EN 61000-3-3:2008 - Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) (IEC 61000-3-3:1994)

Means of Conformity: The product is in conformity with Directive 2004/108/EC based on test results referencing harmonized standards.

Signature of Manufacturer: C.H. Ostling / C.H. Ostling / P.E. / President

Name/Signature/Title

Place: Hoaglund Engineering, LLC Febuary 06, 2015

11125 Park Blvd. STE 104-316

Seminole, FL 33772 USA